## 502671907 02/07/2014

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2718514

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		<u> </u>	Name	Execution Date		
JASON TODD SPRINKLE				12/23/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name: VIDEO GAMING TEC			CHNOLOGIES, INC.			
Street Address:	308 MALLOR	308 MALLORY STATION ROAD				
City:	FRANKLIN					
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	TENNESSEE				
Postal Code:	37067	37067				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  Correspondent Name: PATENT DOCKET DEPT ARMSTRONG TEASDALE  Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD						
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e: PAT 770 SUI	ENT DO FORS TE 1800	OCKET DEPT ARMSTRONG TEASDALE SYTH BLVD )			
Correspondence win Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e: PAT 770' SUI' ST.	ENT DO FORS TE 1800	OCKET DEPT ARMSTRONG TEASDALE SYTH BLVD  MISSOURI 63105			
Correspondence win Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e: PAT 770 SUI ST.	ENT DO FORS TE 1800	OCKET DEPT ARMSTRONG TEASDALE SYTH BLVD  MISSOURI 63105  P0036-001 (30711-31)			
Correspondence win Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e: PAT 770 SUI ST.	ENT DO FORS TE 1800	OCKET DEPT ARMSTRONG TEASDALE SYTH BLVD  MISSOURI 63105			
Correspondence win Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e: PAT 770 SUI ST.	ENT DO FORS TE 1800	OCKET DEPT ARMSTRONG TEASDALE SYTH BLVD  MISSOURI 63105  P0036-001 (30711-31)			

PATENT REEL: 032174 FRAME: 0591

source=P0036-001\_30711-31\_Assignment\_07FEB2014-17202287#page2.tif

### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Jason Todd Sprinkle of Pauline, South Carolina, US

hereby sell and assign to **Video Gaming Technologies, Inc.** a Tennessee Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 308 Mallory Station Road, Franklin, TN 37067 USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

#### SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DISTRIBUTED GAMING VOUCHER CONTROL

executed concurrently herewith,	
$\boxtimes$ was filed on <u>July 31, 2013</u> as Application Serial No. <u>1</u>	<u>3/955,840</u>

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032174 FRAME: 0592

# INVENTOR 1

RECORDED: 02/07/2014

Signature: Jase	on Todd Sprinkle	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
		Date: 12/2/3/2.013
This d Jason Todd Si assignment, w	ay of <u>Accube</u> , 2 <u>orinkle,</u> to me personally ki	013 before me personally appeared the above-named nown as the individual who executed the foregoing he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal		Eva V. Biologo (Notary Public) My Cinmission Expires 7-20-1;

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032174 FRAME: 0593